

## Cayce-West Columbia Jaycees 2024 Hall of Horrors

## Volunteer Release of Liability, Waiver of Claims, & Assumption of Risks

Ι,	[Print Full Name], will participate in the Cayce-West Columbia
Jaycees' Hall of Horrors Haunted Attrac	ction during February through October 2024. My volunteer duties
in this event consist of performing as	a Hall of Horrors actor or crew member, monitoring guests and
other volunteers for safety violations,	and, at times, escorting guests to the appropriate areas of the
attraction. As an event volunteer, I u	understand that Management must be notified of all incidents
relating to guest/volunteer problems,	equipment failure, and safety violations. Character acting roles
are scripted to have no physical contac	ct with any of the customers of the Hall of Horrors; therefore, no
touching of the customers is allowed v	when guests are on their paid tours.

As a volunteer, I understand that I am to receive no personal monetary compensation for my participation in this event. I understand that my actions, both good and bad, are viewed by the public and directly affiliate me with the Cayce-West Columbia Jaycees; the State, National, and International Jaycee Organizations; and all sponsors of this project. I understand that if my actions are deemed inappropriate, my volunteer duties will be revoked and that I will be removed from the event without warning. I also understand that I can be held liable for any theft or intentional damage to the property of the Cayce-West Columbia Jaycees that is left in my care.

I do not hold the Cayce-West Columbia Jaycees, its board of directors, its members, any other Jaycee organization, other volunteers, event sponsors, or affiliates of this event responsible for damage or loss of personal property, injury, or death to myself while participating in the Hall of Horrors. I understand that neither the Jaycees nor the project carries worker's compensation insurance, as this project is strictly non-profit and is not required to do so. I fully acknowledge the risks of participating in this event and hereby forfeit my right to penalty, lawsuit, or legal action against the stated parties.

I agree and understand that I am not to discuss or disclose any audio, video, or room sets used in this haunted attraction with anyone not affiliated with the Cayce-West Columbia Jaycees' Hall of Horrors.

Initials	

## Use of Name, Photograph, Likeness, Video, or Sound recording

Ι,		[Print Full Name], hereby consent to the use by CWC Ja	ycees'
Hall of Horrors, of r	my name, photograph	n, and likeness and film, video, or sound recording of	me to
		event. I hereby release the Jaycees, the Hall of Horro	
members, and any s	sponsors from any and	d all liability for using my likeness/image and waive all	claims
arising from the use	of any such images/re	ecordings.	
	•	ocable license to the CWC Jaycees Hall of Horrors to us	•
-	-	limited to reproduction, sale, exhibition, copying, broa	
		tion or any promotional situation the Hall of Horrors	
		derstand that any recording of my image or likeness means, toys, or additional information. Leaveressly dissistant	-
		ound, text, or additional information. I expressly discladed of the conditional information. I expressly discladed the use of any record	
=		during the non-production season is disclaimed by w	_
	•	ng production season. I agree to all volunteer guideling	
-		t management during video sessions, photography ses	
	nd show production.		ŕ
		ars old or have my parent or guardian's consent as ind	icated
by their signature be	elow. I have read this i	release, and I understand its contents.	
Volunteer's			
		Age: Jaycees Member? [] \	/ac ∏ N
		saycees we more	103 111
	<mark>Jaycees c</mark>	do not need to fill out this section.	
Date of Rirth:	Phone:	E-mail:	
Date of birtin.	r none	L-iiidii.	
Parent/Guardian	(if under the age of 18)	Signature:	
	(if under the age of 18)		
Volunteer Signature	:	Date:	
<b>3</b> 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Emergency Contact:			
Relationship		Phone:	
List any medical issue	es or allergies:		